Kurzanleitung    DE
Quick-start guide    EN
iso175_D00415_01_Q_DEEN/11.2023
ISOMETER® iso175
Isolationsüberwachungsgerät für ungeerdete Antriebssysteme (IT-Net-
ze) in Straßenfahrzeugen
Insulation monitoring device for unearthed drive systems (IT systems) in
road vehicles

• Quick-Start DE/EN
• Sicherheitshinweise
Bestellangaben
Standardvarianten
Typ / Type
Steckverbinder-Typ
(Anschluss) / Connector type
(connection)
Schnittstellen /
Interfaces
Standardkonfiguration /
Standardconfiguration
Art.-Nr. / Art. No.
Handbuch Nr. /
Manual No.
iso175C-32-SS TYCO1 HS-CAN
SAE J1939
Baud rate: 500 kBaud
Response value:
100 kΩ (error)
500 kΩ (warning)
B91068201
D00415
iso175C-42-SS Samtec/Molex2 B91068202
iso175C-32-SB TYCO1 HS-CAN
Bender
B91068203
iso175C-42-SB Samtec/Molex2 B91068204
1 Anschluss HV+ / HV-
 • Hersteller: TE Connectivity / AMP
 • Serie: Micro Mate-N-Lok™
 • Artikelnummer: 1445022-2
Anschluss LV
 • Hersteller: TE Connectivity / AMP
 • Serie: Micro Mate-N-Lok™
 • Artikelnummer: 1445022-8
2 Anschluss HV+ / HV-
 • Hersteller: Molex
 • Mini-Fit Jr.®
 • Artikelnummer: 39-01-2025 oder 172708-0002
Anschluss LV
 • Samtec
 • Mini Mate®
 • MMSS-08-20-F-xx.xx-S-K
ISOMETER® iso175
 i Part of the device documentation
in addition to this quickstart is the
enclosed “Safety instructions for
Bender products“ and the manual,
which can be downloaded from
vice-support/downloads.
 I This document contains only an overview of
the most important tabular data. The complete
tabular data can be found in the manual.
Scope of delivery
• iso175 module
• Quick Start DE/EN
• Safety instructions
Ordering information
Standard variants
1 HV+ / HV- connections
 • Manufacturer: TE Connectivity / AMP
 • Series: Micro Mate-N-Lok™
 • Article number: 1445022-2
LV connection
 • Manufacturer: TE Connectivity / AMP
 • Series: Micro Mate-N-Lok™
 • Article number: 1445022-8
2 HV+ / HV- connections
 • Manufacturer: Molex
 • Mini-Fit Jr.®